
1, A.Tvw-r.  

nEFER IN REPLY TO 1HE FOLLOWING:        

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

COMMISSIONER TO THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.  
10220-1908              

Muskogee, Oklahoma, April 2, 1906.

Hon. Green McCurtain,

Principal Chief, Choctaw Nation,

Kinta, Oklahoma.

Sir:

I respectfully acknowledge receipt of your communica-

tion of March 30, 1906, in reference to entering into an agree-

ment with one W. W. Wilson, of Atoka, to store certain supplies

in the tribal court house at that place, in which you state

that such matters having been taken out of your jurisdiction,

you think it proper for this office to enter into the con-

tract.

In reference to this matter your attention is invited

to section 15 of the Act of April 26, 1906, a cop, - of which

is enclosed herewith, to the effect that the Secretary of the

Interior shall take possession of all tribal buildings, etc.,

and also to the following provision contained in the Indian

Appropriation Act of June 21, 1906:

"That section 15 of the Act entitled 'An Act
to provide for the final disposition of the affairs
of the Five Civilized Tribes in the Indian Territory
and for other purposes,' approved April 26, 1906, be,
and the satie is hereby amended by inserting after
the word 'conveyances', at the end of said section,
the following: 'Provided, That this section shall



not take effect until the date of the dissolution
of the tribal governments of the Chocta'7 1 Chickasaw,
Cherokee, Creek, and Seminole tribes.'"

You will note from the above that the Department has

not taken charge of tribal property of this character, and it

is for this reason that it was deemed proper for the tribal

authorities to enter into the contract and submit the same for

the approval of the Department, as provided by section 28 of

the Act of April 26, 1906. The Department is not authorized

at this time to take the custody of these buildings. I would

be glad to hear from you further concerning the matter.

Very respectfully,

WMC-LMC
	

Acting CordMissioner.
Enc1.153.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHIRP

cnPy.

Department of the Interior,

COMMISSIONEE TO THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

Muskogee Oklahoma April 2, 1908.

Hon. Green McCurtain,
Principal Chief Choctaw Nation s
Kinta Oklahoma.

Sir:

I respectfully acknowledge reseipt of your communication of
March 30, 19c8, in reference to entering into an agreement with one
W.vv.Wilson,of Atoka, to store certain susplies in the tribal court
house at that pace, in which you state that such matters havein-
been taken out of your jurisdiction ,you think it proper for this
offie to enter into the contract.

In reference to this matter your attention is invitea to sction
15 of the act of April 26, 1906, a copy of which is enclosed herwith,
to the effect that the Secretary of the Interior shall take
possession of all tribal buildings, etc.,and also to the following
provision contained in the Indian Appropriation Act of June 21,1o96:

That section 15 of the Act entitled 'An Act to provide for
the final disposition of the affairs of the Five Civilized Tribes
in the Indian Ter ,- itory and for other purposes,' approved April 26,
1906,be l and the same is heareby amended by inserting after the
word 'conveyances',at the end of said section,the fdlltoking: 'Provided
That this section shallnot take effect untill the date of the
dissolution of the tribal r:;overments of the Choctaw, Chickasaw,
Cherokee,Creek,and Seminole tribes.' "

You will note from the above that the Department has not
taken charge of tribal propert, of this character, and it is for
this reason that it was deemed proper for the tribal authotities
to enter into the contract and submit the same for the approval
of the Department, as provided by section 28 of the Act of April
26, 1906. the Department is not authorized at this time to take the
custody of these buildings. I would be glaft to hear from you father
coneerning the matter.

Very respectfully,

(Sign) Thos Ryan.
WITC-WC 	 Acting Commissioner.
Enc1.153.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PRINCIPAL CIIIRF

Copy.

Department of the Interior,

COMMISSIONER To THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

Muskogee Oklahoma April 2, 1908.

Hon. Green 7urtain t,
Principal Chief Choc:tali Nation s

'inta rklahoma.

respecfully acknowludce receipt of your communication of
l'arc;7 3o, 1906, in reference to enterinc intc 	 agrel:ment	t cne

ilsQn,of Atoka, so i5tLre certt-..la 5u3plie3 in the tribal cot
house at that pace, in which you state trial', SUC -A. tatr 11,17em
bor2-1 taken cut of Jour jarisliction 	 OA Yqi:uk it prper for
rffie to enter into the contract.

In refereAc to this matter yoJr atten -cioil is inrited to scion
15 of the act of APril ;-,6 1 13o6, a c py of which i enc1ced herwith,
to 1,,T.e effr4 t -:-At the 5.s'ecettr:;. of the Tnterler shall take
posEefi9in of all tribal 	 etc. ,and also to the follow_In6
provision containerd in the Indi ,,n Appropriation Act of Jqrle 21,1o96:

That sec,ion 15 of the Act elititleu 'An Act to provide for
the finnA disposition cf the affairs of the Five t3ivilized Tribes
in the Ildian Territory and for other purposes,' approved April 26,
Iqc,be rand the sari ,: is heareb,; amended hy insartinc after the
word 'conve; -,noest,at the en.; of said section,the 	 'rovided
That this section  shallnct take (.17'1'ect anti21 the date of
d1 ,)1 ,,Ition of the tribal 7overments of the 1;hoctaw, ChIckaba,
ClIerokee,Creek,and Seminole trines.' "

Yor will not ,1 from the above that the Department hat) not
taken etharce of gz,644.4g toper. of this caracter, and it 13 for
this reason tlh.a ,, it was deemed proper for the tribal authotities
to ent-3r into the contract and smbnit the same for the approval
of the 1^-partr.ent, as provided by section 26 of the Act of April
2. 1?o6. the 7-)epartent is not authorized at thi3 tie to take the
cu3tod,; of ,;:lose buildings. I wwdd be glad to hear from you fther
con($erniA.g the mattor.

7.!-C-1:5C
Enc1.153.

(Sign) Thos Ryan.
ActiA7, Commission.J. 

Verj respectfully,



 

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:        

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

COMMISSIONER TO THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.           

Muskogee, Oklahoma, April 4, 1908.

Honorable Green McCurtain,

Principal Chief of the Choctaw Nation,

Kinta, Oklahoma.

Sir:

There are enclosed you herewith Choctaw-Chickasaw

Homestead Patent No. 23530 and Choctaw-Chickasaw Allotment

Patent No. 25348, issued in the name of Lola Bullock,

Choctaw Roll by Blood No. 15339, covering her allotment

selection in the Chickasaw Nation.

You are requested to execute the above patents,

affixing the Great Seal of the Choctaw Nation thereto and

return the patents to this office.

It is desired that the delivery of these patents be

made at the earliest practicable date, and you are requested

to give this matter your prompt attention.

Respectfully,

(VR 462)
Register.

Act gComissioner.



CORPORATION COMMISSION OF OKLAHOMA

J. E. LOVE, CHAIRMAN
J. J. McA LESTER
A. P. WATSON

COMMISSIONERS

W. L. CHAPMAN
SECRETARY

GUTHRIE April o t 1908,

Hon. Cfreen McOul, tain,

Ktnta,

My Dear F7ir:-

There a-,
'1 several Choctaws that desire to sell the contracts

they have with the Lumb-me!n sni. T do not know any thing about them and

I will ap:2reciate the same very much if you -ill t911 me

about these contracts and wether I woull be safe in advancing them some

money on the sane or taXing an assigneNent of them. Please give me all

the information in regard to the same that you can and T assure you that

I apreciat9 the same very cauch. I beg to remain.

Very truly yours,



EXECUTIVE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHINE

April 6th 1q08,

Tironorable Thos.
Actin 	 0101m18f3tone2,

uskocee Oklahoz,a.

Sir:

T am in receipt of your letter of the 2nd instant ‘AIPrein
you refer to thP Act of April 26, 1906 and the Inclian korror)riation
Act of Jutle 21, 19C6, in connectl,m with the matter of leasing the
Atoka County Court ?louse to W. W. Wi10n.

In reply have to state that I have never noticed tohe
soction you Tzoted but based my actions on the Curtis Act of April
26, 1906, which of course changes my position and I hall be glad
to carry out your inwtructions in this matter.

Very respectfully.

Prinoipal Chtef 011uctaw 7ation.



uxuctrrivE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHIRP

-1'1rta Oklahoma April 7th 1908.

7onoralile A. T. 7arkine,
Atoka Oklahoma.

F;ir:

,3nc1osed please find copy of letter of Acting
Ccnminsit- ner Pyr dt 	 e securia inste-Int, 	i1ch explaAno itself
and I hAve to resp.Flotfully rep..uet that ;iou s 	 Wilson and
entt:r into a -,ontr_ict filth Tnin the contract to 5e icned by me

en it will --lave tecA :.2cot.:7;oc. by hiLl And if it 1 ..J in corroliace
,rit -n the inAructions of tj-1 ,3 Interior Lepartment. If you will
just 'lave him to ,y_ecutc, a contract for the rent of tie ecivity
court }louse subject to my approval and the approval of the Acting
Cormis5icrer send 	 sume to re fcr rirj signature and I will send
it to the Acting Commissioner.

Fes ctfully.

'Principal Chief Choctaw Nation.



 

REFER iN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

COMMISSIONER TO THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.          

Muskogee, Oklahoma, April 8 1908.

Gov. Green McCurtain,

Oklr, hona.

Honorable Sir:

In taking up the segregated and unallotted lands in

the Choctaw Nation, I asce'tain that there are some buildinrs

like school bnildi- 0, court houses, etc., belonging to the

Choctaw Nation existing in many con 'unities, and many persons

have cone to me with different purposes relative to these in-

provements. Therefore, in order that I may know 'fhat course

to pursue will ask you to please inform me by return mPilithat

the Choctaw :Tation is doing with reference to these improvements;

that is, are you having these improvements looked after for

the b enefit or the Choctaw 'T tion or are you expecting the

De - rtnent + o look 9f+, er then and c/- e for them.

recall a Particular instpnce ,-,t Red Oak, Oklahoma.

Capt. W. W. Ish, a   citizen of that place, came to me when  

was ther collecting rents on 	 land and reported that

a non-citizen was using the old court. house there and was not 

Paying any rents for sane, and Cart. Ish desired to get remis-

sion to control it, rent it out, collect rents and report the

matter . , Put not knowing what yo'ci had done regarding these



G. McC.

matter s deemed it advi sable to wait until I could heat from

you so that these matter s could be properly cared for by the

promer - erson, and as I visit various sections of the country

on Departmental matter s, would like to know whether you are

having these matters looked after or whether it is expected

that the Department look after them.

Cant . Ish says that one Mr . Madden who lives in Red

Oak cliris to we artl-o!f_ty to control said court house and

the school house near there. I wisl , to know from you whether

or not you have given him any authorily in this matter. ?

Please address me at Muskogee, Oklahoma, Box 574,

at your earliest possible convenience, and oblige.

Yours truly,

Ad
Rev ue Insriecto , .

T7.23- (21a/k)



EXECUTIVE OFFICE. CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCITRTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHIRP'
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PILINCIPAL CHIEF

Kinta OK1noma April 10, 1908.

norahi 7, T. Johrson,
-Thskocce Oklahoma.

Sir:

I have our letter of the 8th inst%qt .:Lf -id in re -,:ly have
to say T wcrad he pleacd to have the 7)epartITint take ñ11 control
ofJ1 the p1:11ic buftidinus of the n'rnotaw at ion, the

buildinrs located on s..n7recated coal lands, with the ex-
ception of he Capitol at Tushkahora, as the Feleral Covernment
arr.: in positicn to nforce any contract with parties who rent these
pulic u11iings , ric the tr:ftal governnent• is not.

MI,dden of Red (lck tc vh(. 7r, 	 refer, hrts no itunolity
from me tc occupy the court house ?,nd threfore should pay the
full amount from the time he has occupied it.

very respc ,:,fully.

'Prini -oal Chief Cho3ta 7Jatiwa.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN. PitINCIPAL CHIEF

Kinta Oklahoma April 10, 1908.

Honorable i. J. - Alester,
r74thtie

Sir:

In reply to yours of the sixth instant permit me to say
ta I am not in position to advise you concerning the !natter about
which you inT;ire.

71.61-e has .t7cen a great many comr,liats made throuch
offloG tc Lho Interior 7 .epTi.rtle:It, but I -,1a -cre nro, bell arivisd

as to vihat protecticn cJ.n be afferdd thee reople.

If at any time I can ---tccommodate .y- 04.), I shall be fl.L.td
do O.

Teopectfull ..f.

Principal Chief Choctaw NaLicn.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

COMMISSIONER TO THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

Muskogee, Oklahoma, May 12, 1908.

Hon. Green McCurtain

Principal Chief, Choctaw Nation,

Kinta, Oklahoma.

Sir :

I respectfully invite your attention to the following provision

contained in the Indian Appropriation Act, approved April 30, 1908:

"The Secretary of the Interior shall take possession
of all buildings on lands belonging to the Five Civilized
Tribes, now or heretofore used for governmental, school, or
other tribal purposes, together with the furniture therein and
the land appertaining thereto, and appraise and sell the same
at such time and under such rules and regulations as he may
prescribe and deposit the proceeds, less expenses incident to
the appraisement and sale, in the Treasury of the United States,
to the credit of the tribes respectively owning the said land
and improvements, and immediately after any such sale patents
for the realty thus sold shall be made and delivered in the
same manner as now provided by law for other tribal property:
Provided, That when practicable preference right shall be
given to the State, counties and municipalities of Oklahoma
to purchase said lands and improvements at the appraised value:
And provided, That pending such appraisement and sale the
Secretary of the Interior may temporarily lease said buildings
and lands for the beelefit of the tribes respectively to which
they belong."

I would thank you to advise no whether, in your opinion, there

is any tribal property coming within the purview of said provision which

should be disposed of at this time and, if so, advise fully as to the loca-



Hon. Green McCurtain: 	 - 2

tion and description of the same in order that the matter may  be taken

up with the Department.

If, at any future time, you deem it expedient for any of this

property to be sold, or leased, please advise me.

Very respectfully,

4(7, 	
7(177,

RIC - GGC
	 Commissioner.
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.S177. 

,r'RES

PREST.

EONARD, CASHIER.

GAPITAL $25,000.00 

May I3th. 1902.

f{on. Governor Green T.:curtain,

Kinta, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir'

advisin thet-
,

for the „Oountyf

been requested by Jackson Moore to write you,

- - Okla.,Ilas entered the race,

ount._
	•.4

--e: Moore wishes to

' 4 conversation.he had t!ith you about a year ago

on the 	 at question, at which time you expressed your-

-self in fav:r of Keota in case she went into the r ace.

Mr. Moore has been unwell for sometime and this has

layed his coming to see you in regard to the natter. He

how.-ver to visit you as soon as he is able.

'st that you will conside the matter, and we

lr oport in 1(wPting the County - Seat at Keota.

'o 	 the oleasure of hearing from you on

7.,o remain,

Respectfully,

- 4
AmAdte• 	 •,,

,I$L4 ((`

r.t> 	4/

,CL 	 - 	 .t.,-„)

--C



.een Mcaurtin,
*

-

Dear Sir:-,

itir7Antatill&iaruhrit
A Ittiruem-at-Kaul

ehecotah. t7. 	20 	190- 8

•-;"`"%:,,v

1 have decided to become a candidate before

,mocrat primary election, for the nomination as

Senator, for the Senatorial District, composed of the

Counties, Haskell, licIntosh and Euskogee.

Any assistance you may feel able to give me

in my candidacy, will be highly appreciated.

Your friend,

-1^7

a)/

1414.1

1
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE,OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN , PRINCIPAL CHIEF

KINTA,
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GENERAL ATTORNEYS, CHOCTAW NATIO

D.C.WCURTAIN. 	 E.P. HILL.

Tintain

AtfAt mtrr, 31. (17.

McAlester, Okla., May 15, 1908,

Hon. Green McCurtain,

Governor of the Choctaw Nation,

Kinta, Oklahoma.

My Dear Governor:-

Enclosed I hand you letters to MoGilberry and LeFlore as

you requested.

I have investigated this matter of taxation very carefully

and while I do not believe that the state has a right to collect the

taxes as proposed in this particular case, at the same time I do not

think it advisable to advise Mr. LeFlore to go to the expense of a

law-suit to resist the payment. 	 D.C. and I have talked this matter

over before and we are hopeful that before very long we will have an

opportunity to test this question in the courts and have it settled

though I am not so hopeful of success, if we have to test it In thr

State courts. 	 411.. 	 AP 

A

T received advices yesterdad

passed the Senate on the day before and would go to a conference

to the House Comittee without delay. 	 The bill as passed gives

Secretary six months to investigate the rolls of the Five  Trites to

ascertain if any names were left off by him that should have been

put'on, 	 As I understood the Secretary in my talk with  him before

I left Washington, he does not construe this to mean that any new

applications can be filed whatever, but only that applications  which

did not receive due consideration before the time expired, might be

reconsidered. 	 I neglected to tell you that we  secured an amend-



EPH:111/.
4 Encl.

Governor WCurtain, #2.

merit to this which proviced that the Secretary should, also, have

authority to strike from the rolls all persons who have been placed

thereon by fraud.

I, lso, learned yesterday that the amendment which we

IL.

discussed giving the Coal Companies the right to change their

leases was defeat-a In the Senate and is rot a part of the bill as

matter before it is reported out of the conference. 	 As soon az

I g ,!t back there and learn what the situation is, I will write you

fully, though I expect you will hear from 'Peter in the meanti=e.

will hurry forward just as quickly as poszitle.

Very truly yours,

.442KZ

- 	 Nk
it .passed that boay, 	 However, this may be taken up in the confer-

ence and they may succeed in having it put back. 	 I expect t; he

in Washington Monday, which will give me time to look after tne 	doe ,;;OP411b •

46.4111‘.
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Commis si crier.

•

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

COMMISSIONER TO THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES.

REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

■■•••••••••••

M......•••••

Muskogee, Oklahoma, June 1, 1908. 

Honorable Green McCurtain,

Principal Chief of the Choctaw Nation,

Kinta, Oklahoma.

Sir:

I now have ready for execution by you 2,423 patents

to allotment selections in the Choctaw and Chickasaw Nations,

and, if agreeable to you, I will forward the same to you -

special messenger for execution Monday, June 8, 1908.

Please advise me by return mail whether the above

patents can be executed by you at that time.

Respectfully,

WPC (IIR)
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Kinta Oklahona June 13th 1908.

7Jonora'ole J. Geo. Wright,
CoTamiBsioner,

5k0aee Oklaerna.

Sir:

RtIcoi7)t is hereby acknowledred of your communi ,mtion of
the let7-1 inF;trLnt in ii,hich yon call pv attention to 11%Iction tnirteen
of 1; 1-:e Act of rlon:7;re3 approved ay 27, 1908 and wherein aano you
lcters to nocrge 	 Seott, Peter T. :Judson and E. H. '4ilson with the
requost that I forward to t?lem. In reply your 1n6tructioRs have boen
complied with tn t 11.19 oonneetion rvid t. the next ftw days I will forwa
ward you Et statement of the property in my poesession vulich you requir

—ory re6pactful1y.

-,)rincipal Chief 0 11oetaa Nation.



GEN. P. PORTER, PRINCIPAL CHIEF

MUSKOGEE, INDIAN TERRITORY

W. C. ROGERS. PRINCIPAL CHIEF

SKIATOOK. INDIAN TERRITORY

JOHN F. BROWN, PRINCIPAL CHIEF

SASAKWA, INDIAN TERRITORY

GREEN M cC U RTAI N, PRINCIPAL CHIEF

KINTA, INDIAN TERRITORY

GEORGE W. SCOTT, SEC, CONFERENCE

KINTA, INDiAN TERRITORY

OFFICE OF SECRETARY

%eparate Ztateboob Call

Xnia, ji;ei 	 ,



Finta Oklahona June 13, 1908.

Honoral)le S. r=e0. Wright,
Connisioner,

-usl<orree eklahoma.

Sir:

I resi,ectfully recommund at Jour solicitation, or the po-
sition of Town5ite Appraiser, :Ir. T. 	 le Flare cf Atcka Oklahoma.

vr. Te ?lore is competent and indutrious. Ns was formerly
office deputy - narshal under Ti. S. 7!arsha1 Geor ge K. Pritchard, statiun
ed at Atoka. Prior to that he has filled some important p6sitiona
with the Choctaw Tribal Government and gave entire 5atlufaction in
al'. 01 ,3 positiono he has filled. I will appreciate verj illuch if jou
will kindly let him have this position.

Rew;ectfully.

Prifluipal Chief Choota,i



Kinta Oklahoma June 13, 1908.

Honorable J. Geo. Wright,
Conmissioner t

niskof;ee Oklahoma.

Sir:

Replyinc to your letter some tine ap:o inquiring about
Choctaw Tribal Buildings, their location and description, have to
oaj: that there arc) sohool buildings, county r,nd district court
houses located as follows:

f7,u.ns Bois County Court 7Toune located tn the town of Yinta
unoccupied.

Kiomichi County court Iwuse located I think in the town
Of TrAlgo. If occupiftd dont know it.

1._17ar1oaf Co!Inty Court House located near 	 atnerfi:)ld Post
Offioe.Dont know 4hether or not it is oullied.

Iacksfork County Court Jouse with one little flzrniture
such as w!Ating desk and chatr3 locaterI near Redoitng
Pocit ('ffice. I hare eo7le time A,SG instructed Isaac ?illy
to look after this property.

Third .7)istr1t Court ilo ,*no located at ',i.yhqw, if ccc„ , ied
not known to me.

J31ue County totIrt House at Cado, w'rich I uhderr;tand has
for a 3.c0ol room.

To'ouscksy Conty Cour 	 ou7,e in tho t 	 of —cAle4ter (Jorth
located or valu.Able tr)n lot.

Atka Count; (;oui-t iot;so located in thc toviu of Atoka, val
able lot, now boinE rented through the Indian Anent3 .if ice

to WOOtO!! & Wilson..

irt :ibtrict Court House lcated. in the town of'f - ed Oak
unci)r9tand. is occupied 1,_)It dent -:-now by w'r,cL.

loction.

(3ocond 	 r.ourt 	 located at Al ikcii.

The Scool buildings are as follows: 7iheelock 	Orphan
Carvin. Anistrong 	'none for cJoi boys.

T01 -1 	 Ae7_4,denj - fcf 	:lear -artshorpo. Thshkahoma Yemale



Hon. J. G. W. (2).

Institute five miles north-west of the Rail Road Station of Tushkahorna

Ter(1 is the capitol building near Tushkahoma station and
t'-re lc likely some other buildings that / dont think of just at
this tie.

Very respootfully.

Principal Chief Choctaw cttion.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE. CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHIEF
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE. CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCURTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHIEF
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE, CHOCTAW NATION

GREEN MCCITRTAIN, PRINCIPAL CHIEF
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Susan R. lollelIan,
Sugdon oklahoma.

Ma, am:

In reply to your letter of the 13th instant, have to say
that the reason you r children did not draw shares in the "Leased
:District" payment in 1893, is that their names did not appear upon
the reps prepared for that purpose.

As to how you will proceed to aet the shares in question
I an not prepared to say, unless you lay your olatm before the Chootaw
Council if it meets amain in October*

Respectfully.

Principal Chief Choctaw ;Tation.

!Until Oklahoma Suns 15th 1908.



Kinta oklahoma June 16th 1906.

;;,--our letter of tie first instant, which has just
reached ,;(3 thi evening, a ,ivising that You have prepared and ready
for execution f,423 patents to allotment selections in the Choctaw
and-Chickasaw4Fations'and suggesting that you would forward same by
special messe4ger fer execution monday June 8, 1908.

. In reply, Jour letter having been delayed, I would like
now to wait 	 postpone the execution of these patentsuntil after
the date set for the meeting of your self, Mr. 141son and Mr. Wood-
ruff at Tushkahoma, as I am very desirous of attending this eeting.
I can thereafter execute them at any date thereafter, upon a short
notice from you of the date, and would also  be very glad to have
them sent here by special messenr: .er, for execution, as I an not in
very good health at_this time. -

Very respectfully.

Principal Chief Choctaw Nation.



STATE OF OKLAHOMA

W M. H. M U R RAY. 5Dealrer
• R 0 MCMANUS, SECT TO SPEAKER

'1RST LEGISLATURE

GUTHRIE, June 16, 1908.

Ii day of August in the City of

ill be held a reunion of the

Convention and its friends;

f the Oklahoma Constitutional

rt Legislature; and the great rank

„ers of these different organizations

11 Rifles," and we desire to have

Chiefs and Ex-Chiefs of the Five

-4Some of them have promised to be

desire to have a letter from you

nr" . .9 that you will be present.

illy/ lin,

1, Oklahoma.
z



S. E. COLE,
DEALER IN

lien ral Merchandise,
-`011164H.

,

...7616 'OAK, 0-EA,A,  JUN= 25/:3 	190

Hon. Green c.Curtain 7

Sirm 1 Can you tell me if I can

.-11T or r-nt the Chocktaw Court House at this n1,?ce?•

It is not being used at mr 	f-ould

,.Fes7)ectrul1y,
•



June 17, 1908.

Green McCurtain,
Principal Chief Choctaw Nation,

Kinta Oklahoma.

Dear sir and friend:

In reply to your note handed me by Sidney Bond
requesting that I look up the average amount of royalty on coal paid
into the Choctaw Treasury under the Choctaw law, I have approximated
the amounts as follows:

	Coal royalty paid to Nations Treasurer 1888 	 $21,902.45

	

1889 	 50,841.02

	

1890 	 28,743.78

	

1891 	 21,664.83

	

1892 	 78,902.79

	

1893 	 79,088.28

	

1894 	 59,119.15

	

1895 	 86,437.56

	

1896 	 78,778.77

	

1897 	 82,130.47

	

1898 	 35,30614
Total
	

622,91 5. 24

I made a statement of this, itemized, once before
when D. C. McCurtain wanted it as a basis for a settlement, btween
the Chickasaws, when he was designated to de or to make this settle
ment. I suppose he did not return you the statement.

Some of the dates and entries are not specific
and for that reason, the above statement cant not be said to be
absolutely accurate, but it is correct so far as I am able to decipher
the entries of the former Choctaw Treasureres.

JOHN W. GREGORY. President 	 CHARLES SHORT, Vice President
	

GEORGE W. SCOTT, Secretary & Treasurer

SANS Bois ILUMBEIR COMPANY
CAPITAL STOCK $5,000

ALL AGREEMENTS ARE CONTIN- 	 FITIALIC PAID	 MANUFACTURERS OF AND DEAL-
GENT ON CAR SHORTAGE. STR.IK.ES 	 ERR IN ALL CLASSES OF 'YELLOW
ACCIDENTS AND UNAVOIDABLEPINE LUMBER AT MODERATE
DELAYS. 	 K. 1i' T 0 'CLAM ONIA. PRICES.



GENERAL ATTORNEYS, CHOCTAW NATION

D.C.HSCURTAIN. 	 E.P.HILL,

AV' Cutain $c 3#itt,
Katvver.2i,

Soutil ..fitflAitztry, 31. C •

McAlester, Okla., June 26, 19084

Hon. Green McCurtain,

Governor of the Choctaw Nation,

Kinta Oklahoma,

My Dear Governor:-

Enclosed I hand you letters and copies as requested by

you. 	I would have written them sooner but have just returned

from my trip with the Secretary.

I presume you saw in the paper about the suit filed

here against the Secretary of the Interior, the Choctaw and

Chickasaw Nations and Mansfield, McMurray  & Cornish. 	 In

addition to that they, also, sue both you and Governor 7ohnston

personally, 	I au going to Quinton Monday or Tuesday and will

come down and see you and tell you all about this suit.

Hope you are still improving.

Respectfully, yours,



0 a., UflC 26, 1908.

Dr. B. . 	 t,

Olney, Okla.

My Dear Sir: --

I am in receipt of yours of recent date regarding the

taxation of the lands. of the Choctaw people by the authorities of

the State of Oklahoma and note your suggestions with reference to a‘

resistance by the Choctaw Government of this effort.

In reply I beg to state that I am heartily in oYMPathy

with any efforts that will protect our people against the payment

of taxes upon their property which is In plain violation of Our

Agreements with the Yederal Government. 	 The Nation's Attorneys,

Messers. IleCurtain & Hill have advised MB that in their Judgment

the lands of theChoctaw eltizene, no long as they remain in the

hands of the original allottees, are net subject to taxation and

in this judgment I concur. 	 As you will understan44 the Nation

cannot °frit:4011y make any appropriation oi money to have this

proposition tested in the courts- but I am willing to contribute of

my private means towards that end and wila. join with the citisens

in both the Choctaw and Chickasaw Nations to resist any effort that

may be made upon the part of anybody to subject the property of our

people to unjust and unlawful taxation. 	 / approve of the suggeatiati

to raise by priVate subscription funds in order that special counsel

may be employed and,in addition thereto,I will have 'leasers. MOCur-

tain & Hill, the Choctaw Attorneys, to eo- operate with them and will

use whatever other efforts that lie within my ,power for that

purpose. 	 I will be glad to have you -keep me advised in this



Dr, Wright, #2.

matter and wherever I can be of any assistance to let me kftow.

Your letter would have had a prompt reply but for the

-tact that I have been quite ill for sometime but I am now greatly

improved.

Very truly yours,

Prin. Chief, of the Choctaw Nation



tod with

tligen that

and Chickasaws to employ special counsel to resist the taxation of

these lands and,-while as r suggested to you aboVe, the Choctaw

Government.couXd not appropriate any fend for that purpose, at the

same time, I will contribute of my priWate means towards that end

and will have the Nationts Attorneys to give their assistance and

aid in the matter.

With reference to the taxation of the members of your

family you state as follow*:
	

ily are Choctaws by blood

and s restrictions were eve 	t be moved*. 	 In reply

to this, you are advised that under no circumstances can the lands

of any citizen from which the i'estrictiOns have not been removed be

taxed, nor can the improvements on such lands be taxed and / am

advised that the State authorities will not attempt to amnia such

property ter taxation and if anything of this sort is

reference to your property or the property of any 0th

you may know of who are Similarly situated, I will thank you very

much to please advise me of that fact, or notify the Nation's

Attorneys at McAlester, Messers McCurtain & Hill, and I sill see

that prompt steps are taken to afford proper protection.

truly yours,

Priàeipal Chief,choctawNation.
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